related party transaction with M/s Biotech India Limited for taking on lease/rent the office premises owned by Biotech 
India Limited situated at F-0, The Mira Corporate Suites, Plot No.1&2, Ishwar Nagar, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110065 for 
a sum of Rs.3,75,000/-(Rupees Three Lacs Seventy-five Thousand only) per month. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the particulars of the above said contract be entered in the Register of contracts in which 
directors are interested kept in accordance with the provisions of section 189 of the Companies Act, 2013(The Act) or in

[...]

related party transaction with M/s Rajasthan Distilleries Private Limited for taking on lease/rent the office premises 
owned by Rajasthan Distilleries Private Limited situated at F-0, The Mira Corporate Suites, Plot No.1&2, Ishwar Nagar, 
Mathura Road, New Delhi-110065 for a sum of Rs.3,75,000/-(Rupees Three Lacs Seventy-five Thousand only) per month. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the particulars of the above said contract be entered in the Register of contracts in which 
directors are interested kept in accordance with the provisions of section 189 of the Companies Act, 2013(The Act) or in